操作与安装指示
电磁安全锁 AZM40Z-I2-ST-1P2P-DU
清单
1 About this document
1.1 Function
1.2 Target group of the operating instructions: authorised qualified personnel
1.3 Explanation of the symbols used
1.4 Appropriate use

Retrofit kit emergency exit/emergency release
The retrofit kit is used for subsequent functional expansion of the solenoid interlock.
  Designation Ordering code
Emergency exit ACC-AZM40-LEV-T 103054265
Emergency release ACC-AZM40-LEV-N 103054268
Emergency exit with
pushbutton
- for 40 mm profiles
- for profiles up to 170 mm
ACC-AZM40-PT-T-40MM
ACC-AZM40-PT-T-170MM
103054271
103054273
Emergency release with
push button
- for 40 mm profiles
- for profiles up to 170 mm
ACC-AZM40-PT-N-40MM
ACC-AZM40-PT-N-170MM
103054275
103054277
15-25
ACC-AZM40-LEV ACC-AZM40-PT
  Designation Ordering code
Lockout device SZ40 103053182
Universal mounting plate, for 20, 30, 45, 50
and 60 mm profile systems, 2 pcs.
MP-AZM40 103045324
Tamper-proof screws M5 x 25, flat head, 2
pcs.
ACC-NRS-M5X25-FHS-2PCS 103045415
Tamper-proof screws M5 x 25, countersunk
head, 2 pcs.
ACC-NRS-M5X25-CSS-2PCS 103045416
SZ40 MP-AZM40
4 Electrical connection
4.1 General information for electrical connection
16-25